1. Record Nr.
Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa
ISBN

Descrizione fisica
Collana

Disciplina
Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia

Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910784957303321
Roberts Adam (Adam Charles)
Fredric Jameson / / Adam Roberts

London ; ; New York : , : Routledge, , 2000

1-134-60882-9
9786610354627
0-203-19025-4
1-134-60883-7
1-280-35462-3
0-203-18600-1

1 online resource (177 p.)
Routledge Critical Thinkers

801.95092

Jameson, Fredric
Marxist criticism
Languages & Literatures
Literature - General

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

Description based upon print version of record.

Includes bibliographical references (pages [159]-160) and index.
Works by and on Frederic Jameson: pages [153]-160.
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Widely recognised as one of today's most important cultural critics,
Adam Roberts offers an engaging introduction to this crucial figure,
which will convince any student of contemporary theory that Jameson
must be read.



